No. 976, A.]

[Published October 15, 1959.

CHAPTER 539

AN ACT relating to the appropriation for the Metropolitan Study Commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The appropriation under 20.545 (1) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959, is increased by adding the following amount: 1959-60

Metropolitan Study Commission

\$10,000

SECTION 2. The appropriation under 20.545 (1) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959, is decreased by subtracting the following amount:

Metropolitan Study Commission

1960-61 -\$10,000

Approved October 12, 1959.